### **Gondia Education Society's**



### SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in

Ref. No.: SNMC/2022-23

#### REPORT ON RTI LAW AWERNESS- (2022-23) PROGRAMM

As per the guideline given by the Central government, state government, university and Department of Social welfare Bhandara district, for the celebration of AZADI KA AMRUT MAHOTSAV, our College's Equal Opportunity Cell organized an awareness program on International Information Day with reference to the RTI Law on dated 28/09/2022. Dr. C. B. Masram (Principal) was the chairperson while Shri Deepak Rawlani (Advocate & President of Taluka Bar Association, Tumsar) The whole program was conducted by Dr. Sunita Rathod Mam (Home –Economics department). Prof. Dr. R. K. Dipte sir (IQAC Coordinator of College) introduced the guest speaker. Shri Deepak Rawlani (Advocate & President of Taluka Bar Association, Tumsar) guided the students about RTI Law. He elaborated the points like, 'When the law is in existence, who is going to use, how to use the law, which kind of benefits may come through this law, what is time interval for information, what are the penalties, etc'. The presidential talk summarized the overall talk of guest speaker and adds some new updates on RTI Law.

The last remark of Program as a vote of thanks was given by Prof. A. M. Khandwe (English department)

During the program all the members of Equal Opportunity Cell were actively present along with the other faculty members of our college. The workshop was very interactive and nearly 100 students, Members of Equal Opportunity Cell and faculty members were present in the workshop.

#### **Gondia Education Society's**



### SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in

Ref. No.: SNMC/2022-23 Date: 06.10.2022

#### **SOME GLIMES OF WORKSHOP:-**





#### **Gondia Education Society's**



### SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in





#### **Gondia Education Society's**



### SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in





#### **Gondia Education Society's**



# SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in





#### **Gondia Education Society's**



### SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in





### **Gondia Education Society's**



# SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in

